Enclosed SM135 12/24
Automatic Battery Chargers
Warranty
A one year limited warranty on materials and workmanship is
given with this product. Details are available upon request.
Product SpecificationProduct Specification
Description
The SM135 is a highly efficient high performance charger.

y
CalibrationElectrical connection
How to order    When ordering, please specify:-
Dimensions
Notes:
1) battery output is isolated from chassis
2) chassis must be connected to a low impedance earth
The above are factory standard settings, specials are
available on request.
Computronic Controls Ltd
41 - 46 Railway Terrace
Nechells. Birmingham, B7 5NG
United Kingdom
Tel +44 121 327 8500
Fax +44 121 327 8501
email: sales@computroniccontrols.com
web: www.computroniccontrols.com
12V
24V
Lead Acid (6 cells)
Ni-Cd (10 cells)
Lead Acid (12 Cells)
Ni-Cd (20 Cells)
13.7
14.2
27.2
28.4
14.5
14.7
28.2
29.4
Battery type
float volts
(VDC)
boost volts
(VDC)
-Product Input volts
ESM1351224 /CD
Insert settings and options when required, if no options are required,
leave empty.
12VLA
•
•
PRODUCT
CODE
CD
ESM1351224
12/24
•
Nominal
Output VDC
95-277VAC
•
Nominal
Output Current
4.5
•
12VLA
INPUT VOLTAGE
12V Setting
L/A
13 - 16VDC
12V Setting Ni-
Cd
•
FLOAT VOLTAGE SETTINGS (if different from std)
24V Setting
L/A
24V Setting Ni-
Cd
24 - 32VDC
24VLA
24VNI